



# INDIAN LAW REPORTS, LAHORE SERIES.

CONTAINING

CASES DETERMINED BY THE HIGH COURT AT LAHORE AND  
BY THE JUDICIAL COMMITTEE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL  
ON APPEAL FROM THAT COURT AND FROM THE  
COURT OF THE JUDICIAL COMMISSIONER,  
NORTH-WEST FRONTIER PROVINCE.

Editor

C. H. DERTEL, *Barrister-at Law*

## REPORTERS

Privy Council

.. C. SIDNEY SMITH, *Barrister-at-Law.*

High Court, Lahore

.. { AMAR NATH CHONA, *Advocate.*  
PARTAP SINGH, *Advocate.*

VOLUME XVI.

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1935.

PRINTED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT, GOVERNMENT PRINTING, PUNJAB  
AT LAHORE AND PUBLISHED AT THE GOVERNMENT BOOK DEPOT.



# THE HIGH COURT, LAHORE.

1935.

## Chief Justice.

- Hon'ble Sir DOUGLAS YOUNG, Bar.-at-Law. (On leave from 5th June to 25th July, 1935.)  
,, Sir JAMES ADDISON, I.C.S. (Officiating from 5th June to 25th July 1935.)

## Puisne Judges.

- ,, Sir JAMES ADDISON, I.C.S.  
,, Mr. Justice TEK CHAND, Advocate.  
,, Mr. Justice COLDSTREAM, I.C.S.  
,, Mr. Justice JAI LAL, Advocate.  
,, Mr. Justice DALIP SINGH, Bar.-at-Law.  
,, Mr. Justice AGHA HAIDER, Bar.-at-Law. (On leave from 23rd April to 2nd August, 1935.)  
,, Mr. Justice MONROE, K. C.  
,, Mr. Justice SKEMP, I. C. S.  
,, Mr. Justice BHIDE, I.C.S., Additional. (On leave from 20th June to 25th July, 1935.)  
,, Mr. Justice CURRIE, I.C.S., Additional.  
,, Mr. Justice HILTON, I.C.S., Additional, President, Sikh Gurdwaras Tribunal.  
,, Mr. Justice ABDUL RASHID, Bar.-at-Law, Additional.  
,, Mr. Justice RANGI LAL, Additional up to 25th July, 1935.  
,, Mr. Justice DIN MUHAMMAD, Advocate, Additional up to 25th July, 1935.  
,, Mr. Justice BLACKER, I.C.S., Additional up to 25th July, 1935.  
,, Mr. Justice BECKETT, I.C.S., Officiating, 23rd April to 25th July, 1935.  
,, Mr. Justice SALE, I.C.S., Officiating (from 20th June to 25th July, 1935).



### Corrigenda for 1935.

On page 55, bottom line, *read* 'Bom' in lieu of 'Mom'.

On page 94, line 1, *substitute* the word 'religious' in lieu of 'rigorous'.

On page 143, line 17, *insert* the figure (4) after the word 'in'.

On page 329, last line, *read* 'share' in lieu of 'eshar'.

On page 381, line 3, from bottom, *insert* stars after the word 'try'.

On page 382, line 3, *read* 'are' in lieu of 'is'.

On page 445, 6th line from bottom, *insert* 'if' before word 'it'.

On page 617, line 15 from bottom, *omit* the word 'of'.

On page 706, line 6 from bottom, *read* 'lose' in lieu of 'loss'.

On page 746, paragraph 2, line 1, *read* 'what' in lieu of 'that'.

On page 823, line 2, *read* 'bound' in lieu of 'found'.

On page 922, foot-note (4), *read* '421' in lieu of '21'.

On page 925, foot-note (4), *read* '14' in lieu of '4'.

On page 976, line 7 from bottom, *read* 'assistance' in lieu of 'assistants'.

On page 982, foot-note (1) and on page 983, foot-note (2), *read* (1923) in lieu of (1924).

On page 1028, line 14, *read* 'having jurisdiction has made a mistake' in lieu of the words 'has jurisdiction'.

On page 1124, line 9, from bottom, *read* 'Cairns' in lieu of 'Gairns'.

